
                      Rockingham UCC           9-8-2021 
1. Parrish Reddick - NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 
2. Tami Stout, NC811, tami@nc811.orgs, 336-601-8644 
3. Jackie Janosko-Piedmont Natural Gas Jackie.Janosko@Duke-Energy.com  
4. howard.jordan@duke-energy.com 

 
5. Anne Stanfield. Duke Energy, Anne.Stanfield@duke-energy.com, 336-634-4681 

 

6. Clint Foulks with NCDOT dcfoulks@ncdot.gov 
7. Gerald Stophel USIC Supervisor Rockingham and Guilford Counties. 704-962-

8762 GeraldStophel@usicllc.com 
8. Josh Leonard-PNG-josh.leonard@duke-energy.com 
9. Jerell Taylor, USIC Lead Tech Rockingham and Guilford Counties. 984-269-2677 

Jerelltaylor@usicllc.com 
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